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Yavapai-Apache Tribal Court 

Licensed Practitioners - 2019 
 

Dennis P. Bayless 

1770 East Villa Drive                                        

Cottonwood, Arizona 86326 

Phone: (928) 639-0121 

Fax: (928) 639-1016 

Email: baylesslaw@gmail.com 

 

Scott Eugene Beemer 

20178 N. Madison Dr. 

Maricopa, AZ  85138 

Phone:   (480) 289-1427 

beemeradr@gmail.com 

 

John Edward Charland 

3707 North 7
th

 St. Suite 110 

Phoenix, AZ  85014 

Phone: (602) 944-7499 

Fax:  (602) 944-4544 

Email:  Litigation@CharlandLawFirm.com 

 

Christopher Alan Flores 

Law Office of Christopher A. Flores 

337 N. 4
th

 Avenue 

Phoenix AZ  85003 

Phone: (602) 271-0070 

Fax (602) 252-1922 

Email: Christopher.flores@azbar.org 

 

David P. Gordon 

850 Cove Parkway, Suite A 

Cottonwood, Arizona 86326 

Phone: (928) 649-8609 

Fax: (928) 649-8612 

Email: david@gordonlawaz.com 

 

Justin Alexander Gray 

153344 Red Arrow HSY 

Mattawan, MI 49071 

Phone:  (269) 283-5005 

Fax (517) 974-3579 

Email:  jgray@rosettelaw.com 

 

 

Terence C. Hance  

624 N. Beaver 

Flagstaff, AZ 86001 

Phone: (928) 214-6339 

Fax: (928) 774-1644 

Email: thance@flagazlaw.com  

 

Tosca G. Henry 

1003 North Main Street 

Cottonwood, Arizona 86326 

Phone: (928) 649-8777 

Fax: (928) 649-8778 

Email: court@ledbetterlawaz.com 

 

Shiloh Hoggard  

850 Cove Parkway, Suite C 

Cottonwood, AZ  86326 

Phone: (928) 649-3400 

Fax: (928) 772-6895 

Email: shiloh@hoggard-law.com 

 

Franklin James Hoover 

100 N. Elden/P. O. Box 10 

Flagstaff, Arizona 86002 

Phone: (928) 779-6951 

Fax: (928) 773-1312 

Email: fhoover@mwswlaw.com   

 

Theodore Julian, Jr. 

702 E Osborn Rd.  

Phoenix, AZ  85014 

Email: tjulian@bcattorneys.com 

 

James E. Ledbetter 

1003 North Main Street 

Cottonwood, Arizona 86326 

Phone: (928) 649-8777 

Fax: (928) 649-8778 

Email: court@ledbetterlawaz.com 
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Lisa Marie Montes 

Dominguez Law Firm  

2323 N. Third Street Suite 100 

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-1305 

Phone: (602) 252-1885 

Fax: (602) 252-1905 

Email: lisa@dominguezlaw.net  

 

Susan Beth Montgomery  

Montgomery & Interpreter 

3301 East Thunderbird Road 

Phoenix, AZ  85032 

Phone: (480) 513-6825 

Fax: (480) 513-6948 

 

Rebecca Marie Plevel 

P.O. Box 23799 

201 E. Birch Ave., Ste. 9 

Flagstaff, AZ  86002 

Phone:  (928) 233-6709 

rebecca.plevel@azbar.org 

 

Patrick Allen Plummer 

1440 E. Wickieup Lane 

Phoenix, AZ 85024 

Phone:  (619) 581-7942 

 

Righi Fitch Law Group, PLLC 

Richard Righi 

2111 East Highland Ave, Suite B440 

Phoenix, AZ  85016 

Phone:  (602) 385-6776 

Fax:  (602) 385-6777 

Email:  rick@righilaw.com or terry 

 

Khalil C. Saigh 
5

th
 Avenue Professional Office 

3411 North 5
th

 Avenue, Suite 300 

Phoenix, Arizona 85013-3811 

Phone: (602) 254-6008 

Fax: (602) 527-4276 

Email: kcsaigh@dyerferris.com 

 

 

 

 

Denise Sanchez 

10005 East Osborn Rd. 

Scottsdale, AZ  85256 

Phone:  (480) 362-5670 

Fax:  (480) 362-5830 

Email:  Denise.sanchez@srpmic-nic.gov 

 

Dana Scioli 

20178 N. Madison Dr. 

Maricopa, AZ  85138 

Phone:   (480) 289-1427 

danaforensic@gmail.com 

 

Terry Straughn 

2111 East Highland Ave, Suite B440 

Phoenix, AZ  85016 

Phone:  (602) 385-6776 

Fax:  (602) 385-6777 

terry@righilaw.com 

 

John Trebon P.C. 

308 N. Agassiz 

Flagstaff, AZ  86001 

Phone:  (928) 779-1713 

Fax:  (928) 774-1265 

 

Richard J. Trujillo  

Rader Lucero PLLC 

11010 North Tatum Boulevard  

Suite D-102 

Phoenix, Arizona 85028 

Phone: (480) 636-1888 

Fax: (480) 393-8888 

Email: rjtaz@gmail.com  

 

James Tucker 

300 South Fourth St. 11
th

 floor 

Las Vegas, NV  89101 

Phone:  (702) 727-1400 

Fax:  (702) 727-1401 

 

Brian Paul Utsey 

21001 N. Tatum Blvd, Suite 1630-132 

Phoenix, Arizona 85050 

Phone: (480) 538-5024 

Email: bpu@brianutsey.com 

mailto:lisa@dominguezlaw.net
mailto:rick@righilaw.com
mailto:kcsaigh@dyerferris.com
mailto:rjtaz@gmail.com
mailto:bpu@brianutsey.com


Revised 7/1/2019 TF 

 

 

Richard G. Verri 

565 West Chandler Boulevard, Suite 212 

Chandler, Arizona 85225 

Phone: (480) 889-8990 

Fax: (480) 889-8997 

Email: rverri@rosettelaw.com 

 

Joe Washington 

3109 N. Schevene Blvd. 

Flagstaff, AZ  86004 

Phone:  (928) 310-6825 

Email: joedove@yahoo.com  

 

Erika Pamela Weiss 

15344 Red Arrow Highway 

Mattawan, MI 49071 

Phone (269) 283-5005 

Fax: (517) 913-6443 

 

 

Note: 

The following individuals are licensed to 

practice in the Yavapai-Apache Tribal 

Court; however the Attorney’s listed are 

employees of the Yavapai-Apache Nation 

and cannot provide legal advice to the 

general public.  

 

Lisa Bluelake 

YAN Assistant Attorney General  

2400 West Datsi Street 

Camp Verde, Arizona 86322 

Phone: (928) 567-1023 

Fax: (928) 567-1063 

Email: lbluelake@yan-tribe.org 

 

Anthony “Scott” Canty 

YAN Attorney General 

2400 West Datsi Street 

Camp Verde, Arizona 86322 

Phone: (928) 567-1040 

Fax: (928) 567-1063 

Email: acanty@yan-tribe.org 

 

William Richardson 

YAN Prosecutor 

2400 West Datsi Street 

Camp Verde, Arizona 86322 

Phone: (928) 567-1015 

Fax: (928) 567-1063 

Email:  wrichardson@yan-tribe.org 

Cathleen Kelly 

YAN Prosecutor 

2400 West Datsi Street 

Camp Verde, Arizona 86322 

Phone: (928) 567-1059 

Fax: (928) 567-1063 

Email:  ckelley@yan-tribe.org 
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